

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/035
Welsh Gender Service – gender only Amendment.

Information Requested:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I would like to request the following information regarding the Welsh Gender Service, for each of Local Gender Teams in Wales:

1) How many people are waiting for their first appointment?

1,056 (as at 31/12/2022)

2) How many first appointments were offered in each month from August 2021 to August 2022?

Aug 21	43
Sept 21	40
Oct 21	48
Nov 21	48
Dec 21	34
Jan 22	51
Feb 22	32
Mar 22	32
Apr 22	16
May 22	21
June 22	24
July 22	42
Aug 22	54

3) How many referrals were received in each month from August 2021 to August 2022?

Aug 21	79
Sept 21	73
Oct 21	67
Nov 21	96
Dec 21	70
Jan 22	79
Feb 22	78
Mar 22	97
Apr 22	90
May 22	90
June 22	72
July 22	83
Aug 22	70

4) For the patients who were offered first appointments in December 2022, when were they referred?

For first gender appointments, April/May 2021

5) How many people are waiting for their second appointment?

There are 570 people who are booked for follow up (not necessarily second) appointments. There is nobody waiting who is not booked.

6) How many second appointments were offered in each month from August 2021 to August 2022?

Aug 21	27
Sept 21	33
Oct 21	38
Nov 21	46
Dec 21	51
Jan 22	36
Feb 22	35
Mar 22	35
Apr 22	31
May 22	37
June 22	36
July 22	28
Aug 22	43

7) For the patients who were offered second appointments in December 2022, when did they have their first appointments?

(Figures are for 'follow up' not necessarily 'second'; and 'previous appt', not necessarily 'first appt'. Gender appts only.)

June 21	3
July 21	1
Oct 21	2
Nov 21	2
Dec 21	7
Jan 22	1
Mar 22	2
Apr 22	1
May 22	1
June 22	1
Sept 22	1
Nov 22	1